SENATE No. 2262

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Diana DiZoglio

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing the town of North Andover to grant an additional liquor license.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Diana DiZoglio	First Essex
Bruce E. Tarr	First Essex and Middlesex
Christina A. Minicucci	14th Essex
Tram T. Nguyen	18th Essex

SENATE No. 2262

By Ms. DiZoglio, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 2262) of Diana DiZoglio, Bruce E. Tarr, Christina A. Minicucci and Tram T. Nguyen (by vote of the town) for legislation to authorize the town of North Andover to grant an additional liquor license. Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act authorizing the town of North Andover to grant an additional liquor license.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Notwithstanding section 17 of chapter 138 of the General Laws, the
- 2 licensing authority of the town of North Andover may increase in the number of All Alcoholic
- 3 Beverages Licenses for Package Stores by one (1) for JMML Enterprises LLC DBA Mike's
- 4 Market at 220 Middlesex Street in North Andover. The license shall be subject to all of said
- 5 chapter 138 except said section 17.
- 6 SECTION 2. If a license granted pursuant to this section is cancelled, revoked or no
- 7 longer in use at the location of original issuance, the license shall be returned physically, with all
- 8 of the legal rights, privileges and restrictions pertaining thereto, to the licensing authority.